RESOLVED THAT pursuant to provisions of section 148 (3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the consent of the members be and is hereby accorded to ratify the payment of 
remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) p.a. plus out of pocket expense to M/s. Kiran J. Mehta & Co., 
Cost Accountants [FRN: 000025], Ahmedabad for conducting the Audit of the cost records relating to the products manufactured 
by the Company for the Financial Year Ending on March 31, 2021.